
Harris-Stowe (MO) (2-16) -vs- Hannibal-LaGrange (MO) (8-19)
3/30/2026 at Hannibal, MO

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Wyatt Wilson (1-0)
Loss: Avion Wallace (0-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 3:30 PM   Time: 2:30   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Harris-Stowe (MO) 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0
Hannibal-LaGrange (MO) 0 2 3 0 0 0 2 0 X 7 12 1

Harris-Stowe (MO) 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alexander Fernandez lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Felix Daclan ss 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Brayden Hatley 1b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Hayden Waters cf 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Tashaun Coleman rf 4 0 1 1 0 1 2
Logan Schwerdt 3b 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Jayden Matthews dh 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
Ian Funk c 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Richard Patton pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Michael Khatkar 2b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Avion Wallace p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    S. Benitez martinez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Levi Lalonde p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 1 4 1 4 8 7

2B: Tashaun Coleman (1)
3B: Hayden Waters (1)
PO: Tashaun Coleman (1)
DP: 1

Hannibal-LaGrange (MO) 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Leo Ibarra ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
Daniel Rodriguez 2b 4 2 1 0 1 0 1
Isaac Phillips 1b 3 1 0 1 1 0 0
Brennen Garner dh 4 1 3 4 0 0 0
Dylan Garcia 3b 4 1 3 1 0 0 0
Dillyn Ledezma lf 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
    Jude Shook cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ethan Eskew cf/lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 3
Josiah Franke c 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Tyson Wheeler rf 3 1 2 1 1 0 0
Wyatt Wilson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Levi Atherton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 7 12 7 4 2 7

HR: Brennen Garner (1); Dylan Garcia (1)
SH: Leo Ibarra (1)
PO: Brennen Garner (1)
E: Wyatt Wilson (1)

Harris-Stowe (MO) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Avion Wallace (L, 0-1) 6.0 7 5 5 2 0 1 0 0 0 24 26 9 8 84
S. Benitez martinez 1.0 3 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 5 8 0 2 33
Levi Lalonde 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 8
Totals 12 7 7 4 2 2 0 0 0 33 38 9 11 125

Hannibal-LaGrange (MO) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Wyatt Wilson (W, 1-0) 6.0 3 1 1 2 5 0 0 0 0 21 23 6 6 85
Levi Atherton 3.0 1 0 0 2 3 1 0 0 0 10 12 4 2 43
Totals 4 1 1 4 8 1 0 0 0 31 35 10 8 128



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Harris-Stowe (MO) - Top of 1st HAR HAN
Alexander Fernandez grounded out to 3b (0-2 KKF). 0 0
Felix Daclan grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
Brayden Hatley flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0

Hannibal-LaGrange (MO) - Bottom of 1st HAR HAN
Leo Ibarra grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 0 0
Daniel Rodriguez flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0
Isaac Phillips grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0

Harris-Stowe (MO) - Top of 2nd HAR HAN
Hayden Waters flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 0 0
Tashaun Coleman flied out to rf (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Logan Schwerdt reached first on an error by p (1-1 BF). 0 0
Jayden Matthews reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Logan Schwerdt out at second ss to 2b. 0 0

Hannibal-LaGrange (MO) - Bottom of 2nd HAR HAN
Brennen Garner singled (2-1 BSB). 0 0
Brennen Garner picked off, out at first c to 1b. 0 0
Dylan Garcia homered, RBI (1-0 B). 0 1
Dillyn Ledezma singled (1-0 B). 0 1
Dillyn Ledezma Failed pickoff attempt. 0 1
Ethan Eskew singled (1-2 BSF); Dillyn Ledezma advanced to second. 0 1
Ethan Eskew advanced to second; Dillyn Ledezma advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 1
Josiah Franke flied out to rf (2-2 BBSF). 0 1
Tyson Wheeler singled, RBI (2-1 BSB); Ethan Eskew advanced to third; Dillyn Ledezma scored. 0 2
Leo Ibarra flied out to lf (0-0). 0 2

Harris-Stowe (MO) - Top of 3rd HAR HAN
Ian Funk lined out to 3b (2-2 SBBF). 0 2
Michael Khatkar walked (3-2 BSSBBFB). 0 2
Michael Khatkar Failed pickoff attempt. 0 2
Alexander Fernandez struck out looking (1-2 FBKFK). 0 2
Michael Khatkar Failed pickoff attempt. 0 2
Felix Daclan grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 2

Hannibal-LaGrange (MO) - Bottom of 3rd HAR HAN
Daniel Rodriguez walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 2
Isaac Phillips walked (3-2 BBSFBFFB); Daniel Rodriguez advanced to second. 0 2
Brennen Garner homered, 3 RBI (3-1 BBFB); Isaac Phillips scored; Daniel Rodriguez scored. 0 5
Dylan Garcia flied out to cf (0-2 FF). 0 5
Dillyn Ledezma popped up to 1b (2-2 KBBK). 0 5
Ethan Eskew flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 5

Harris-Stowe (MO) - Top of 4th HAR HAN
Brayden Hatley struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 0 5
Hayden Waters tripled (0-0). 0 5
Tashaun Coleman doubled, RBI (0-0); Hayden Waters scored. 1 5
Tashaun Coleman picked off, out at second p to 2b to 3b to ss. 1 5
Logan Schwerdt singled (1-2 BFF). 1 5
Jayden Matthews struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 1 5



Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

Hannibal-LaGrange (MO) - Bottom of 4th HAR HAN
Josiah Franke grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF). 1 5
Tyson Wheeler grounded out to ss (0-2 KS). 1 5
Leo Ibarra flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 1 5

Harris-Stowe (MO) - Top of 5th HAR HAN
Ian Funk grounded out to ss (3-2 BKBSFBF). 1 5
Michael Khatkar grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF). 1 5
Alexander Fernandez popped up to 1b (1-2 BSK). 1 5

Hannibal-LaGrange (MO) - Bottom of 5th HAR HAN
Daniel Rodriguez popped up to ss (1-2 KBKFF). 1 5
Isaac Phillips grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 5
Brennen Garner grounded out to 3b (1-1 FB). 1 5

Harris-Stowe (MO) - Top of 6th HAR HAN
Felix Daclan struck out swinging (3-2 FBBFBS). 1 5
Brayden Hatley lined out to 3b (3-2 SSBBB). 1 5
Hayden Waters walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 5
Tashaun Coleman struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 1 5

Hannibal-LaGrange (MO) - Bottom of 6th HAR HAN
Dylan Garcia singled (0-0). 1 5
Dillyn Ledezma reached on a fielder's choice (3-1 BKBB); Dylan Garcia out at second ss to 2b. 1 5
Ethan Eskew flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 1 5
Josiah Franke grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 5

Harris-Stowe (MO) - Top of 7th HAR HAN
Levi Atherton to p for Wyatt Wilson. 1 5
Logan Schwerdt singled (0-0). 1 5
Jayden Matthews flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 1 5
Logan Schwerdt advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 5
Ian Funk walked (3-2 BBFBSB). 1 5
Richard Patton pinch ran for Ian Funk. 1 5
Michael Khatkar flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 5
Alexander Fernandez reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Richard Patton out at second 2b to ss. 1 5

Hannibal-LaGrange (MO) - Bottom of 7th HAR HAN
Ian Funk to c for Richard Patton. 1 5
S. Benitez martinez to p for Avion Wallace. 1 5
Tyson Wheeler walked (3-1 KBBBB). 1 5
Leo Ibarra grounded out to p, SAC (1-0 B); Tyson Wheeler advanced to second. 1 5
Daniel Rodriguez singled (2-0 BB); Tyson Wheeler advanced to third. 1 5
Daniel Rodriguez advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 5
Isaac Phillips grounded out to p, RBI (3-1 BKBB); Daniel Rodriguez advanced to third; Tyson Wheeler
scored. 1 6
Brennen Garner singled, RBI (0-0); Daniel Rodriguez scored. 1 7
Dylan Garcia singled (1-1 BS); Brennen Garner advanced to second. 1 7
Dillyn Ledezma walked (3-1 BBKBB); Dylan Garcia advanced to second; Brennen Garner advanced to third. 1 7
Ethan Eskew struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 1 7



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Harris-Stowe (MO) - Top of 8th HAR HAN
Felix Daclan struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 SSFS). 1 7
Brayden Hatley walked (3-2 BSBBFB). 1 7
Hayden Waters struck out looking (2-2 SBBKK). 1 7
Tashaun Coleman flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 1 7

Hannibal-LaGrange (MO) - Bottom of 8th HAR HAN
Levi Lalonde to p for S. Benitez martinez. 1 7
Josiah Franke struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKSS). 1 7
Tyson Wheeler singled (1-1 BK). 1 7
Leo Ibarra singled (0-1 K); Tyson Wheeler advanced to third. 1 7
Daniel Rodriguez grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-1 BS); Leo Ibarra out on the play. 1 7

Harris-Stowe (MO) - Top of 9th HAR HAN
Jude Shook to lf for Dillyn Ledezma. 1 7
Logan Schwerdt popped up to 2b (0-0). 1 7
Jude Shook to cf. 1 7
Ethan Eskew to lf. 1 7
Jayden Matthews struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 1 7
Ian Funk grounded out to ss (3-2 FBBBS). 1 7

Hannibal-LaGrange (MO) - Bottom of 9th HAR HAN


